
Up to 30,000 PSI

• Stainless Steel Housing

• Pleated Stainless Steel,
Sintered Stainless Steel
and Glass Fiber Elements
for Greater Dirt Holding
Capacity

• .5 to 300 Micron

Norman
30K Series
In Line 
High Pressure
Filters

NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
PHONE: 708-233-5521   • FAX: 708-430-5961
ISO 9001:2000 CERTIFIED
sales@normanfilters.com  • www.normanfilters.comSpecifications on reverse side
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6.71

2.251.87 or
3/8 HP

9/16"-18 UNF 1/4 HP

3/4"-16 UNF

or
3/8 HP

9/16"-18 UNF 1/4 HP

3/4"-16 UNF

NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
9850 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS 60455
ISO 9001:2000 CERTIFIED
PHONE: 708-233-5521
FAX: 708-430-5961
EMAIL: SALES@NORMANFILTERS.COM
WWW.NORMANFILTERS.COM

DISTRIBUTED BY:

Form 30K Rev. 02/06

HOW-TO-ORDER
Micron Rating Collapse RatingCode Code O-Ring Material

Code
.5 ABS
1 ABS
3 ABS
7 ABS

B3
B5
B10
2X
5
10
20
40
100
200

C
F
V

L
N
E
M
K
H

3250 (Glass)
3000 (316 S.S.)
4500 (304 S.S.)

Code Material

G
F
P

304 Woven Wire Mesh
Micro-glass
316 S.S. Sintered

Buna-N
Viton
Ethylene Propylene
Teflon™
90 Durometer Nitrile
Kalrez™

*Stainless Wire Mesh
**Glass Fiber Media
***Porous Sintered Stainless

.2

.5
2
5
.5
1
3
2
5
10
20
40
100
200

.5***
1***
3***

7.5***
3**
5**
10**
10*
18*
25*
40*
75*
—*
—*

Nom. Abs.
Code Flow

250HP
375HP

2.5 GPM
5.5 GPM

Fitting Size

.250 High Pressure

.375 High Pressure

REPLACEMENT ELEMENT: 30K

HOW TO ORDER 30K

DIMENSIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

Housing Material: 17- 4 Stainless Steel

Element Media:
304 Stainless Steel Mesh: 10, 18, 25, 40, 75, 150 and 300 micron ABS
316 Stainless Steel Mesh: .5, 1, 3 and 7 micron ABS
Glass Fiber: 3, 5 and 10 micron ABS

Flow Rate:
.250 HP 2.5 GPM (100 SSU oil)
.375 HP 5.5 GPM (100 SSU oil)

Operating Pressure: 30,000 PSI
Proof Pressure: 45,000 PSI
Burst Pressure: 120,000 PSI
Housing Temperature: -148°F to +350°F

Element Temperature Range:
304 Stainless Mesh: -425°F to +1,000°F
316 Stainless Sintered: -425°F to +1,000°F
Glass Fiber: -70°F to +300°F

O-Ring Temperature Range:
Buna-N -40°F to +250°F
Viton -20°F to +350°F
Ethylene Propylene: -65°F to +300°F
Teflon™ -148°F to +400°F
Kalrez™ -40°F to +600°F

Teflon™ and Kalrez™ are registered trademarks of DuPont.
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